
GATEWAY WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER
AS OF JUNE 2023

POSTED 6/7/2023



NAME EMPLOYEE# STATUS B&B FOREMAN
B&B ASSISTANT 

FOREMAN
B&B 

LABORER
B&B 

TRADESMAN

Jones, M. 100986 RRBD 7/1/1990
Hart, R. 100977 6/24/1991
Hill, P. 100968 8/18/1994
Ottwell, J. 100971 12/26/1994
Garner, J. 100970 6/21/1995
Laux, C. 100994 3/27/1997
Kleinsorge, B. 50143 6/11/1998
Brickey, J. 100980 Promoted 6/16/1998
Erickson, J. 100996 6/29/1998
Stewart, L. 101009 3/5/2001
Goewey, B. 101353 12/6/2004
Johnson, B. 101568 6/1/2007
Boone, J. 200193 12/17/2009
Mullins, B. 200432 Promoted 10/11/2010
Ince, S. 200431 Promoted 10/11/2010
Guthrie, M. 201326 4/15/2013
Talbert, J. 201578 Promoted 12/9/2013
McGee, A. 201956 9/2/2014
Ward, J. 202258 Promoted 5/4/2015
Small, B. 202250 5/4/2015
Ames, J. 202439 2/29/2016
Lemons, S. 202612 3/27/2017
Pereira, D. 203064 Promoted 6/26/2018
Butler, A. 203155 9/17/2018
Reynolds, A. 203154 9/17/2018
Magruder, A. 203367 3/11/2019
Johnson, J. 203607 Promoted 3/2/2020

GATEWAY WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY
BRIDGE

Posted 6/7/2023
Note: Unless written protest is made within thirty (30) days from the date of first posting, dates will not 
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NAME EMPLOYEE# STATUS
TRACK 

LABORER
TRACK 

FOREMAN

ASSISTANT 
TRACK 

FOREMAN

LIGHT 
MACHINE 

OPERATOR

HEAVY 
MACHINE 

OPERATOR
WELDER 
HELPER WELDER

ROADWAY 
EQUIPMENT 
MECHANIC

Jones, M. 100986 RRBD - 59 7/1/1990 7/1/1990 7/1/1990 10/7/1996 7/31/1991 12/8/2003
Hart, R. 100977 6/24/1991 12/5/1997 12/5/1997 10/7/1996 10/25/1997
Hill, P. 100968 8/18/1994 1/11/2007 1/11/2007 10/7/1996 2/13/1999
Ottwell, J. 100971 12/26/1994 5/22/2007 5/22/2007 10/7/1996 11/10/1999
Garner, J. 100970 6/21/1995 10/7/1996 6/18/1999
Laux, C. 100994 3/27/1997 3/27/1997 1/11/2007
Kleinsorge, B. 50143 6/11/1998 6/11/1998 8/18/2000 2/28/2005 2/28/2005
Brickey, J. 100980 Promoted 6/16/1998 11/10/2005 6/16/1998 4/2/2002 2/28/2005 10/12/2005
Erickson, J. 100996 6/29/1998 6/29/1998 4/28/2000 6/29/1998 6/25/2001 4/30/2007
Stewart, L. 101009 3/5/2001 3/5/2001 10/18/2003 4/16/2002 1/4/2005
Goewey, B. 101353 12/6/2004 12/6/2004
Johnson, B. 101568 6/1/2007 6/1/2007 6/8/2009
Boone, J. 200193 12/17/2009 9/7/2017 9/7/2017 12/17/2009 8/6/2010
Mullins, B. 200432 Promoted 10/11/2010 10/11/2010 6/5/2012
Ince, S. 200431 Promoted 10/11/2010 10/11/2010 7/31/2013 8/27/2013
Guthrie, M. 201326 4/15/2013 4/15/2013 8/5/2020 8/19/2015 8/19/2015
Talbert, J. 201578 12/9/2013 5/18/2018 5/18/2018 12/9/2013 7/13/2017
McGee, A. 201956 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 3/16/2022
Ward, J. 202258 Promoted 5/4/2015 5/4/2015
Small, B. 202250 5/4/2015 10/2/2018 10/2/2018 5/4/2015
Ames, J. 202439 2/29/2016 2/29/2016 4/28/2016
Lemons, S. 202612 3/27/2017 3/27/2017 11/25/2021
Pereira, D. 203064 Promoted 6/26/2018 9/25/2019 9/25/2019 6/26/2018
Butler, A. 203155 9/17/2018 9/17/2018
Reynolds, A. 203154 9/17/2018 9/17/2018
Magruder, A. 203367 3/11/2019 3/11/2019 11/7/2019
Johnson, J. 203607 Promoted 3/2/2020 4/7/2021 4/7/2021 3/2/2020 9/4/2020
Gunter, A. 204006 8/9/2021 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 3/4/2022 3/4/2022
Allen, S. 204446 9/19/2022
Berry, J. 204542 11/28/2022
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